

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 245 be amended to read as follows:

Page 2, line 6, delete "twenty-five" and insert "fifteen".

Page 2, line 7, delete "(\$25,000)." and insert "(\$15,000).".

Page 2, line 15, delete "twenty-five" and insert "fifteen".

Page 2, line 15, delete "(\$25,000)." and insert "(\$15,000).".

Page 6, line 15, delete "fifty" and insert "thirty".

Page 6, line 15, delete "(\$50,000)." and insert "(\$30,000).".

Page 6, line 22, delete "punch board," and insert "punchboard,".

(Reference is to SB 245 as printed February 19, 2021.)

Senator ALTING

MO024501/DI 145